
WEBINAR REPORT 

 

 

 Expert lecture Organized 

 
1. Name of Activity: Menstrual hygiene session by Global Hunt Foundation 

 

2. Department: CSE 

 

3. Duration/Date: 1 Hr. 21/10/2021, Thursday, 11.15 AM to 12.15 PM 

 

4. Venue: WCE, Sangli, Online mode Through Microsoft Teams. 

 

5. Organizing faculty In-charge: Dr. Mrs. M.A. Shah with Ms. S. S. Rokade , Mrs. S. A. 

Aitwade 

 

6. Participants: Girl students of Degree and Diploma, WCE, Sangli. 

 

7. Overview of activity : GlobalHunt Foundation (www.globalhuntfoundation.org) a section 8, 

not-for-profit, registered under The Indian Companies Act 1956. Carrying forward the CSR 

mandate of one of our corporate client Unicharm India we would like to conduct 45 minutes 

menstrual hygiene training for girls. The session will be conducted by our corporate partner, 

Unicharm India, a leading Japanese firm in India, existing in the market with the names of 

Sofy and Mamypoko pants. The session entails a comprehensive understanding on the what, 

why and how of menstruation comprising of meaning of menstruation, develop a biological 

understanding, talk on related social taboos and aware them on hygiene practices to be 

maintained during menstruation.  

 

8. Activity schedule : 1 Hr webinar. 

 

9. Beneficiary Detail : Girl Students 

 

10. Activity outcome(Detailed) : Maintaining Hygiene,  Acquiring health benefits, Awareness of 

precautions for girls. 

 

11. Achievement (if any)  

 

12. Resource person Resume 

 

                                                                                  

                                                

http://www.globalhuntfoundation.org/


Name: Ms. Roshnee Bhowmick 

Designation: CSR Executive 

 

Profile in Unicharm:  

Working with Unicharm India since 2018. Mainly responsible for all CSR activities in West Bengal. 

Campaigning for Menstrual Health and Hygiene management in West Bengal mainly in educational 

institutions, non profit organizations and in the community level as well. Has conducted more than 

100+ sessions on Menstrual Health in educational institutions and grass root level in Kolkata. 

Graduated with Psychology (Hons) and hold a Masters Degree in Social Work. Worked in the area 

of child protection & health for more than 6 years. Represented the state at NIPCCD on child 

protection issues. 

 

13. Topic Delivered 

Menstrual hygiene and health management 

 

 

14. Certificates: NIL 

 

15. Student Feedback 





 

 

16. Student Attendance  

Samruddhi Mahesh Langade 

Sharvari Yashwant Patil 

Nikita Pramod Patil 



Sharayu Gajanan Kumbhar 

Pratibha Gawade 

Trupti Rajendra Patil 

Sanisha Laxman Thakar 

Jyoti Mahadev Gavhane 

Nikita S Khot 

Divya Kekade 

Sonali Hanmant Pawar 

Sapana Khedkar 

Savani Shirish Kanhere 

Akshata Gawande 

Vaishnavi Venkatrao Langar 

Mahadevi Bapu Kadam 

Shraddha Jitendra Chatre 

Vaishnavi Ganesh Kadav 

Rutuja Balasaheb Kavande 

Rutuja Shivaji Patil 

Lokare Sujata Dipak 

Madhura Rajendra Akolkar 

Aishwarya Rupesh Shinde 

DIPALI HANUMANT GADHAVE 

Vaishnavi Laxman Mane 

Bhoye Mrunal Murlidhar 

Prajakta Sandeep Chavan 

Vidisha Subhash Kamble 

Swarupa Rajendra Koshti 

Sanjana Kondalwade 

Greeshma Asutkar 

Ashwini Shankar Bhosale 

Padmashree Abhay Patil 

Arya Sameer Taiwade 

Rutuja sham chavan 

Poorva Vitthal Wadar. 

Sakshi Bajrang Patil 

Avanti Shivaji Patil 

Patil Prajkta Nandkumar 

Shruti Rajmane 

Karuna Bajirao Randive 

Vedanti Vishwambhar Hamand 



 

17. Activity Photos 

  

 

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



List of Participants (Students) 

Date: 21/10/2021 

Activity Name: 1 Hr weninar Menstrual hygiene session by Global Hunt Foundation 

Organizing Faculty Name: Ms. S. S. Rokade & Mrs. S. A. Aitwade         

Department: CSE         Venue: Online mode Micorsoft Teams 

Name of Student PRN No ( Ex. Full No. like 2019BTECS00001) Department Mobile No. 

Swarupa Rajendra Koshti  2019BTEEL00204 Electrical 9561131125 

Lokare Sujata Dipak 2020BTEEL00206 Electrical 7709955157 

Vaishnavi Laxman Mane 2019BTEEL00206 Electrical 9119412982 

Shruti Rajmane 2019BTEEL00068 Electrical 9112783967 

Sanisha Laxman Thakar 2018BTEEL00056 Electrical 9420985267 

Vaishnavi Venkatrao Langar 2018BTEME00005 Mechanical 7744830935 

Rutuja sham chavan  2019BTEEL00012  Electrical 7249680122 

Madhura Rajendra Akolkar  2019BTECV00002 Civil 7028561311 

Padmashree Abhay Patil 2018BTEME00062 Mechanical 9067510108 

Greeshma Asutkar 2018BTEEL00030 Electrical 9518323622 

Ashwini Shankar Bhosale 2019BTEEL00209 Electrical 7558599498 

Nikita Pramod Patil 2018BTEIT00022 Information Technology 9370450374 

Sonali Hanmant Pawar 2019BTEME00201 Mechanical 7066240255 

Bhoye Mrunal Murlidhar 2016BTECV00010 Civil 8975561606 

Aishwarya Rupesh Shinde 2018BTEME00038 Mechanical 7020714299 

Pratibha Gawade 2019BTEEL00043 Electrical 7798110441 

Savani Shirish Kanhere 2018BTEIT00057 Information Technology 9270747303 

Shraddha Jitendra Chatre 2020BTECV00203 Civil 8855039894 

Sharayu Gajanan Kumbhar 2019BTECV00058 Civil 8888962932 

Patil Prajkta Nandkumar 2019BTEEL00002 Electrical 7387673652 

Samruddhi Mahesh Langade 2018BTEME00006 Mechanical 9527523984 



Mahadevi Bapu Kadam  2018BTEME00063  Mechanical 9370164680 

Jyoti Mahadev Gavhane 2020BTECV00208 Civil 9370335901 

Vaishnavi Ganesh Kadav  2019BTECV00030 Civil 8080174419 

Prajakta Sandeep Chavan  2020BTECS00018  Computer Science & Engineering 9850620684 

Trupti Rajendra Patil  2020BTECS00051  Computer Science & Engineering 8767535662 

Sapana Khedkar 2020BTECS00015 Computer Science & Engineering 7620671965 

Arya Sameer Taiwade 2020BTECS00089 Computer Science & Engineering 7058349116 

Divya Kekade 2020BTECS00038 Computer Science & Engineering 8626061856 

Nikita S Khot 2020BTECS00041 Computer Science & Engineering 7385809535 

Poorva Vitthal Wadar.  2020BTECS00036 Computer Science & Engineering 9284707150 

Sharvari Yashwant Patil 2020BTECS00077 Computer Science & Engineering 9359510968 

Sanjana Kondalwade 2020BTECS00044 Computer Science & Engineering 9405605055 

Vidisha Subhash Kamble  2020BTECS00063  Computer Science & Engineering 
86007 
65360  

Rutuja Shivaji Patil 2018BTECS00018 Computer Science & Engineering 8080054619 

DIPALI HANUMANT GADHAVE  2020BTECS00099 Computer Science & Engineering 7620422456 

Akshata Gawande  2020BTECS00029  Computer Science & Engineering 9881221043 

Rutuja Balasaheb Kavande 2018BTEEL00023 Electrical 7083334532 

Sakshi Bajrang Patil  2020BTECS00109  Computer Science & Engineering 7666926345 

Karuna Bajirao Randive 2020BTECS00024 Computer Science & Engineering 9146124322 

Avanti Shivaji Patil 2018BTEIT00025 Information Technology 8668493097 

Vedanti Vishwambhar Hamand 2019BTEIT00007 Information Technology 9067752058 

 

Activity Coordinator Sign  

 

 



List of Participants (Faculty) 

Date: 21/10/2021 

Activity Name: 1 Hr weninar Menstrual hygiene session by Global Hunt Foundation 

Organizing Faculty Name: Ms. S. S. Rokade & Mrs. S. A. Aitwade         

Department: CSE         Venue: Online mode Micorsoft Teams 

SN. Name of Faculty Institute Name Department Mobile No Email-Id Signature 

1 Ms. Sonali S. 

Rokade 

WCE, Sangli CSE 7709400893 Sonali.rokade@walchandsangli.ac.in  

2 Ms. P. D. Lanjewar WCE, Sangli CSE 9028521722 Priyanka.lanjewar@walchandsangli.ac.in  

3       

4       

5       

6       

7       

8       

9       

10       

11       

12       

13       

14       

15       

 

Activity Coordinator Sign  

mailto:Sonali.rokade@walchandsangli.ac.in

